BSE - 500002 / NSE - ABB / ISIN - INE1 17A01022 

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has 
received an order from State Tax Officer, Group-X- Intelligence-I, Chennai-6 imposing a penalty 
under Section 73 CGST Tax Act, 2017 amounting to Rs. 1,38,22,595/- (One Crore Thirty-Eight 
Lakhs Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five Only) in relation to tax short paid or 
liability short-assessed. 

Based on the Company’s assessment, an appeal will be filed, and the Company is hopeful of a 
favourable outcome at the appellate level and does not reasonably expect the said Order to

[...]

b) nature and details of the 
action(s) taken, initiated or 
order(s) passed;  

The Company has received an order from State 
Tax Officer, Group-X- Intelligence-I, Chennai-6 
imposing a penalty under Section 73 CGST Tax 
Act, 2017 amounting to Rs. 1,38,22,595/- (One 
Crore Thirty-Eight Lakhs Twenty-Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Ninety-Five Only) in relation to tax 
short paid or liability short-assessed. 

c) date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-interim 
or interim orders, or any other 
communication from the 
authority; 

The Order dated April 07, 2025 has been